FISH HEALTH APPROVED HATCHERIES: Utah Facilities, Out-Of-State Facilities and Utah Brokers

Note: Fish stocked into private ponds, aquaponics systems, aquaculture facilities and fee fishing facilities must come from Health Approved Sources. A Certificate of
Registration (COR) is required to obtain most aquaculture products. The following list is subject to periodic change. If you have any questions, contact UDAF at

801-538-7046.
EFFECTIVE May 2019

FISH HEALTH APPROVED & LICENSED AQUACULTURE FACILITIES IN UTAH

Name
Christensen Catfish
Cold Springs Trout Farm

Cove River Ranch
Spring Lake Trout Farm
Sunfish Fish Farms

Water and Environmental Testing

City
Newcastle
N. Ogden

Richfield
Payson
Beaver

American Fork

Phone
435-691-4584
801-782-7282

801-558-6264
801-369-7177
801-376-3571

801-763-0660

FISH HEALTH APPROVED AQUACULTURE FACILITIES OUT-OF-STATE

Name
Black Canyon Trout Farm
Hopper Stephens

Keo Fish Farms
Osage Catfisheries Inc

Troutlodge Inc.
Wright's Rainbows

LICENSED BROKERS IN UTAH
Name

Cold Springs Trout Farm
Mountain View Trout Farm
Spring Lake Trout Farm
Sunfish Fish Farms

COMMERCIAL FOOD PRODUCERS
Name

Mountain Springs

Mountain Valley Trout Farm
Mountain View Trout Farm

Red Hill Mineral Farm

Spring Lake Trout Farm

Trout of Paradise

State
Idaho
Arkansas

Arkansas
Missouri

Washington
Idaho

City

N. Ogden
Brigham City
Payson
Beaver

City

Loa
Smithfield
Brigham City
Monroe
Payson
Paradise

Phone
208-425-3239
501-676-2435

501-842-2872

573-348-2305

253-863-0446
208-547-7452

Phone

801-710-4905
435-730-1723
801-369-7177
801-376-3571

Phone

303-482-5397
435-563-3647
435-730-1723
435-224-2972
801-369-7177
435-245-3053

Species (& expiration date)

Hybrid striped bass (February 2020). Bluegill, channel catfish (August 2019)
Sterile and fertile rainbow, brown, and brook trout; tiger trout (January 2020)
Bluegill, hybrid striped bass (October 2019)

Specializes in catchable sterile rainbow trout (June 2020)

Sterile and fertile rainbow trout, cutthroat trout (December 2019)

Bluegill, hybrid bluegill (L. macrochirus x L cyanellus), crappie, redear sunfish’
largemouth bass, catfish, fathead minnow. (September 2019)

Fathead minnows (January 2020)

Species (& expiration date)

Sterile and fertile rainbow trout, Snake River cutthroat (November 2019)

Black crappie, bluegill, channel catfish, green sunfish, hybrid bluegill, largemouth bass,
redear sunfish, triploid grass carp (December 2019)

bluegill, hybrid striped bass (wiper), striped bass, triploid grass carp, white bass
(December 2019)

Black crappie, bluegill, channel catfish, fathead minnows, hybrid bluegill, largemouth
bass, redear sunfish (December 2019)

Sterile and fertile rainbow trout eggs (steelhead) (March. 2020)

Sterile rainbow trout (March 2020)

Specialties

Trout

Trout

Trout

Fresh water prawn
Trout

Trout



